This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 11-21
EMI MCF Filter
Up to 6AUp to 6A
EMI MCF Filter
APPLICATIONS
Our FeedThru Capacitors provide better EMI performance than SMD
components due to lower inductance, which results in broader frequency

1 500mA 500mA 500mA 500mA 3A 6A
2 1A 2A 2A 2A / /
ORDERING INFORMATION
MCF 0805 Y 103 K A X - B -
SERIES SIZE DIELEC-
TRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TERMINATION CURRENT PACKAGING SPECIAL PARAMETERS
MCF 0603
0805
1206
1806
1812
2220
A = NP0
Y = X7R
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are
significant, the third digit
give the number of noughts.
Example : 102 = 1 000pF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
A = 50V
B = 100V
C = 200V
E = 500V
G = 1000V
X = Nickel Tin
F = Palladium-Silver
P = Polymer Tin (Flex)
C = Copper Tin (Non
magnetic)
W = Nickel Gold
-
1
2
B = Reel
V = Bulk
-
Dxx = Reliability spec
Exx = Sorting spec
For other sizes contact us
DIMENSIONS (In millimeters)
0603 0805 1206 1806 1812 2220
Length (L) 1.60 ± 0.2 2.00 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.2 4.50 ± 0.3 4.50 ± 0.3 5.70 ± 0.4
Width (W) 0.80 ± 0.1 1.25 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.3 3.20 ± 0.2 5.00 ± 0.4
Thickness (T) Max 0.9 1.25 1.60 1.60 3.20 4.00
Termination
B1 Min 0.30 0.50 0.70 0.70 1.10 1.10
B1 Max 0.60 0.80 1.10 1.10 1.50 1.50
B2 Min 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
B2 Max 0.30 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.70 0.70
For P termination (Polymer type) add 0.20mm to all dimensions of the chip.
www.srt-mc.com      60
This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 11-21
EMI MCF Filter
Up to 6A
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPICAL FOOTPRINT REFLOW SOLDERING
SIZE
FOOTPRINT DIMENSIONS IN mm
A B C D G H I
0603 2.30 0.80 0.45 1.40 0.60 0.40 1.50
0805 2.90 1.25 0.90 1.80 0.80 0.50 2.00
1206 4.10 1.60 0.90 2.40 1.00 0.70 3.00
1806 5.50 1.60 1.20 3.20 1.00 1.10 3.00
1812 5.50 3.30 1.20 3.90 1.50 1.20 4.80
2220 6.80 5.40 1.40 4.50 1.50 1.50 7.00
www.srt-mc.com      61